SCOPE:     CMOS, 12-BIT BUFFERED, MULTIPLYING D/A CONVERTER
     Device Type                    Generic Number
          01       MX7545S(x)/883B
          02                                MX7545T(x)/883B
          03       MX7545U(x)/883B
          04                                MX7545GU(x)/883B
    Case Outline(s).   The case outlines shall be designated in Mil-Std-1835 and as follows:
          Outline Letter           Mil-Std-1835                         Case Outline           Package Code

NOTE 4:    Feedthrough error can be reduced by connecting the metal lid on the package to ground.
NOTE 5:    Timing Diagram.  See Commercial Datasheet
                     ORDERING INFORMATION:
Package Pkg. Code MAXIM PART #
01 20 pin CERDIP J20 MX7545SQ/883B
01 20 pin LCC L20 MX7545SE/883B
02 20 pin CERDIP J20 MX7545TQ/883B
02 20 pin LCC L20 MX7545TE/883B
03 20 pin CERDIP J20 MX7545UQ/883B
03 20 pin LCC L20 MX7545UE/883B
04 20 pin CERDIP J20 MX7545GUQ/883B
04 20 pin LCC L20 MX7545GUE/883B
                      TERMINAL CONNECTIONS:
J20 & L20
Pin
1 OUT1
2 AGND
3 DGND
4 D11(MSB)
5 D10
6 D9
7 D8
8 D7
9 D6
10 D5
11 D4
12 D3
13 D2
14 D1
15 D0(LSB)
16 __
CS
17 ___
WR
18 VDD
19 VREF
20 RFB
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of MX7545/883B 19-2454 Rev. B
Page  5  of 7
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Sampling and inspection procedures shall be in accordance with  MIL-Prf-38535, Appendix A as specified in Mil-
Std-883.